Directors itself or b) a body or official to which the Board of Directors has delegated the authority to
assign amounts to be used for specific purposes. The Association’s highest level of decision-making
authority is the Board of Directors, who is authorized to assign amounts to a specific purpose.

Unassigned Fund Balance. Consists of residual net resources of a fund that has not been restricted,
committed, or assigned within the General Fund and deficit fund balances of other governmental funds.

Minimum Fund Balance Policy. The Association policy manual states that the fund balance should
represent a minimum of 25% of budgeted annual expenditures.

Net Position Classifications

Net investment in capital assets was comprised of the following as of April 30, 2019:

Governmental Activities
Capital Assets - Net of Accumulated Depreciation $ 947,183

Net Position/Fund Balance Restatements

Beginning net position/fund balance was restated to correct an error in due to/from between the
Association and the Foundation. The following is a summary of the net position as originally reported and
as restated:

Increase/
Net Position/Fund Balance As Restated (Decrease)

Governmental Activities $ 2,483,785   2,459,878   (23,907)
General Fund 1,694,798   1,670,891   (23,907)

Component Unit - Foundation 232,067   255,972   23,905

As Reported

27

FOX VALLEY SPECIAL RECREATION ASSOCIATION, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements
April 30, 2019

NOTE 4 – OTHER INFORMATION

MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions received from members during the 2019 fiscal year were:

Members

Batavia Park District $ 171,322
Fox Valley Park District 694,682
Geneva Park District 256,339
Oswego Park District 228,151
South Elgin Park District 102,581
St. Charles Park District 370,979
Sugar Grove Park District 72,711

1,896,765

Amounts

RISK MANAGEMENT

Park District Risk Management Agency (PDRMA)

The Association is exposed to various risks related to torts; theft of, damage to and destruction of assets;